∗∗
1.15-31
VFS
SY
SYJ
SX
VK
VZ

Port Specifications
Options
How to Order Manifold Base
Manifold base style
Stations Max. 15
Stacking
Port specification
Symbol Valve
A, B
Base
EA, EB
Base
P
Side:
EA, EB
Common
P
Common1
Porting specification
3 8 Top:     ,1 4 3 8 Side: 3 8
Blank plate assembly VVFS3000-10A-1 With gasket, screw
SUP block plate AXT636-10A –
EXH block plate AXT636-11A –
Note) Individual SUP or EXH is possible with bottom porting of SUP or EXH. For your order, please
          indicate it in the manifold specification.
105 03
Series VFS3000
Manifold
Symbol
1
Port specification Porting spec.
EA, EBP
Common
Rc (PT)
Stations
Base Model
VV5FS3 31
Type Applicable valve
31
Pilot exhaust
Pilot common EXH
VFS3l30-ll-
2 stations
15 stations
... ...
02
15 3 8
Common
Rc (PT)     3 8
3 8
Top porting
Rc (PT)     1 4, 3 8
—
N∗
Rc (PT)
NPT
NPTF
G (PF)
T∗
F∗

Needle valve set on the manifold block can
control cylinder speed by throttling exhaust.
How to Order Manifold
With exhaust cleaner
Plug-in/Non plug-in
¡Valve exhaust noise dampening: 35dB or more.
¡Oil mist collection: Rate of collection 99.9% or more.
¡Piping hours reduced.
With control unit
Plug-in/Non plug-in
¡Filter , regulation valve, pressure switch
and air release valve are all combined to
form one unit.
¡ Piping work eliminated.
With serial interface unit
Plug-in
¡Solenoid valve wiring process reduced
considerably .
¡Disperse installation possible.
Manifold solenoid valve: 8 stations max,
32 positions (512 solenoids).
¡Maintenance and inspection are easy .
,
Base style
Plug-in
VV5FS3-01l
Non plug-in
VV5FS3-10
Wiring
¡With terminal block
¡With multi-connector
¡With D-sub connector
¡DIN Connector
¡Grommet terminal
Porting
A, B port
Side,
Bottom
P, EA, EB
1 2 1 4 3 8
Port size Rc (PT)
A, B
No. of
stations
 2 to 10
Applicable solenoid valve
VFS3l00-lF
VFS3l10-lD
VFS3l10-lE
(1)
Note 1) Appropriate silencer for EA, EB port: "AN403-04" (O.D.ø27).
Note 2) With multi-connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations max.
(2)
Porting/No. of stations
P    A or B
A    EA, B    EB
First station
34.2 (1.9)
39.6 (2.2)
Fifth station
32.4 (1.8)
37.8 (2.1)
Tenth station
32.4 (1.8)
37.8 (2.1)
∗ Port size: Rc(PT) 3/8
VVFS3000-P-03-1 VVFS3000-P-03-2Part No.

When using exhaust cleaner, mount it downwards.
Manifold with Exhaust Cleaner
How to Order
Manifold style
Wiring
Applicable valve
Porting
Rc (PT)
No. of stations
Plug-in: VV5FS3-01l Non plug-in: VV5FS3-10
With terminal block board
With multi-connector
With D-sub connector
DIN connector
Grommet terminal
VFS3l00-lF VFS3l10-lD, VFS3l10-lE
Common SUP, Common EXH
2 to 10 (1)
Applicable exhaust cleaner AMC610-10 (Connecting port size R (PT)1) (2)
1 4 3 8
1 2
Note 1) With multi-connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations maximum.
Note 2) Exhaust cleaner “AMC610-10” is not attached.
A, B Port
P, EA, EB port P:     , EXH: 1
,
∗ Refer to p.5-3-1 for details on exhaust cleaners.
Exhaust cleaner  AMC610-10
(Optional)
U side
D side
10610 03 CD
Series VFS3000
Manifold
Symbol
Symbol
1 Side
2 Bottom∗
Port specifications Porting
(A, B)EA, EBP
CommonCommon
∗Option
VV5FS3
Base style/Wiring
Plug-in
With terminal block
Plug-in
With multi-connector
01T
01C
Plug-in
With D-sub connector
Non plug-in
01F
10
Symbol
CD
CU
D side
U side
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction
D side mounting
U side mounting
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction

ual drain, mount the filter vertically.
Manifold with Control Unit
How to Order
Manifold style
Wiring
Applicable valve
Porting specifications
Rc (PT)
No. of stations
Plug-in: VV5FS3-01l Non plug-in: VV5FS3-10
With terminal block
With multi-connector
With D-sub connector
DIN connector
Grommet with terminal
VFS3l00-Fl VFS3l10-lD, VFS3l10-lE
Common SUP, Common EXH
2 to 10∗
1 4 3 8
1 2
∗With multi-connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations maximum.
A,B port ,
P, EA, EB port
Air filter (With auto drain/with manual drain)
Filtration
Regulator
Set press.
(Secondary)
Pressure switch (1)
Set press. range: OFF
Differential
Contact
Max. switch capacity
Max.
operating current
Air release valve (Single only)
Operating press.
range
5µm
0.05 to 0.85MPa
0.1 to 0.6MPa
0.1 to 1.0MPa
0.08MPa or less
1a
Light LED (Red)
2V AC, 2W DC
24V AC, DC or less: 50mA
100V AC, DC: 20mA
VV5FS3 10 08 1 02 AP
Series VFS3000
Manifold
Air filter with auto drain
Control equipment
Symbol
Air filter with manual drain
Regulator
Air release valve
Pressure switch∗
Blank plate (Air release valve)
Blank plate (Filter, regulator)
Required manifold block
2 s
tat
ion
s
2 s
tat
ion
s
2 s
tat
ion